WEEK 6

MON 10/8

TUES 10/9

WED 10/10
[KP here]

THURS 10/11

WEEK 7

MON 10/15
TUES 10/16
WED 10/17
THUR 10/18

WEEK 8
MON 10/22

TUES 10/23

WED

WEEK 9
MON 10/29
TUES 10/30
WED 10/31
THUR 11/1
FRI 11/2

WEEK 10
MON 11/5
TUES 11/6
WED 11/7
THUR 11/8

10/24
THUR 10/25

Pigeon Point Science Camp Week - Limited 5th Graders

CHOREO

VOCALS

BLOCKING

BLOCKING
BLOCKING

CHOREO
VOCALS
BLOCKING

3-5:15

3-5:15

1:45-4:45

3-4:15
4:00-5:15

3-5:15
3-5:15
1:45-5:30

BLOCKING/VOCALS 3-5:15

CHOREO

VOCALS

TECH MTG

BLOCKING
STUMBLE

3-5:15

3-5:15

5:30-7pm

1:45-4:45
3-5:15

CHOREO REVIEW 3-5:15
VOCAL REVIEW 3-5:15
NO REHEARSAL

RUN SHOW

3-5:30

COSTUME PARADE  3-6

RUN ACT |

RUN ACT II
RUN SHOW
RUN SHOW

MOVE-IN WEEKEND

TECH WEEK 11/12-11/15

3-5:30
3-5:30
1:45-5:30
3-5:30

ALL VILLAGE w/ Gaston, Lefou, Silly Girls, D’arque
(not Maurice)

ALL CALL

ALL Village + Belle
(w/ Gaston, Lefou, D’Arque, Silly Girls, Maurice)

Wolves, Narrators, Maurice, Beast, - not Belle
Gaston, Lefou

ALL CALL
All Village (Gaston, Lefou, D’Arque, Silly Girls+Belle,)
ALL CALL
ALL CALL

“Gaston” “Mob Song”, Review “Belle” & “Be Our Guest”

Review “Be Our Guest” “Belle” “Human Again”- oithers as
time permits
REVIEW/RUN All Village Scenes
1,4,Belle Reprise,6,Mob Song, 10,12

Review BOTH Wolf Fights without Belle
Block Any Remaining Scenes; Run Scenes

“Finale”+ “Be Our Guest” + Review any other dances
Review “Mob” “Gaston” “Belle” “ Be Our Guest”

RUN ACT | KP here

CLEAN ACT I KP here

ALL VILLAGE - (Gaston, Lefou, D’Arque, Silly Girls+Belle) Review & Clean Village Dances

Not Maurice
All soloists

(Belle, Gaston, Lefou, Lumiere, Potts, Beast, Madame, Cogsworth, Silly Girls)

Crew & Staff only

ALL CALL
ALL CALL

ALL CALL
ALL CALL

ALL CALL
ALL CALL

ALL CALL
ALL CALL
ALL CALL
ALL CALL

Schedule w Kristen
Line work w Kyle

Review all Solos

RUN ACT II
CLEAN UP ACT Il

KP here
KP here

RUN ALL #s

SING WHOLE SHOW IN ORDER

KP here

KP HERE ALL WEEk



