WEEK 6	Pigeon Point	Science Camp Week	- Limited 5th Graders	
MON 10/8	CHOREO	3-5:15	ALL VILLAGE w/ Gaston, Lefou, Silly Girls, D'arque (not Maurice)	"Gaston" "Mob Song", Review "Belle" & "Be Our Guest"
TUES 10/9	VOCALS	3-5:15	ALL CALL	Review "Be Our Guest" "Belle" "Human Again"- oither
WED 10/10 [KP here]	BLOCKING	1:45-4:45	ALL Village + Belle (w/ Gaston, Lefou, D'Arque, Silly Girls, Maurice)	REVIEW/RUN All Village Scenes 1,4,Belle Reprise,6,Mob Song, 10,12
THURS 10/11	BLOCKING BLOCKING	3-4:15 4:00-5:15	Wolves, Narrators, Maurice, Beast, - not Belle Gaston, Lefou	Review BOTH Wolf Fights without Belle Block Any Remaining Scenes; Run Scenes
WEEK 7				
MON 10/15 TUES 10/16 WED 10/17 THUR 10/18	CHOREO VOCALS BLOCKING BLOCKING/V	3-5:15 3-5:15 1:45- <b>5:30</b> OCALS 3-5:15	ALL CALL All Village (Gaston, Lefou, D'Arque, Silly Girls+Belle,) ALL CALL ALL CALL	"Finale" + "Be Our Guest" + Review any other dances Review "Mob" "Gaston" "Belle" "Be Our Guest" RUN ACT I KP here CLEAN ACT I KP here
<u>WEEK 8</u> MON 10/22	CHOREO	3-5:15	ALL VILLAGE – (Gaston, Lefou, D'Arque, Silly Girls+B	elle) Review & Clean Village Dances
TUES 10/23	VOCALS	3-5:15	All soloists (Belle, Gaston, Lefou, Lumiere, Potts, Beast, Madame,	Review all Solos Schedule w Kristen Cogsworth, Silly Girls) Line work w Kyle
	TECH MTG	5:30-7pm	Crew & Staff only	
WED 10/24 THUR 10/25	BLOCKING STUMBLE	1:45-4:45 3-5:15	ALL CALL ALL CALL	RUN ACT II KP here CLEAN UP ACT II KP here
WEEK 9 MON 10/29 TUES 10/30	CHOREO REVIEW 3-5:15 VOCAL REVIEW 3-5:15 NO REHEARSAL		ALL CALL ALL CALL	RUN ALL #'s SING WHOLE SHOW IN ORDER
WED 10/31 THUR 11/1 FRI 11/2	RUN SHOW COSTUME PA	3-5:30	ALL CALL ALL CALL	KP here
WEEK 10 MON 11/5 TUES 11/6 WED 11/7 THUR 11/8	RUN ACT I RUN ACT II RUN SHOW RUN SHOW	3-5:30 3-5:30 1:45- <b>5:30</b> 3-5:30	ALL CALL ALL CALL ALL CALL ALL CALL	KP HERE ALL WEEk

## **MOVE-IN WEEKEND**

**TECH WEEK 11/12-11/15**